
2Q21 RESULTS
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318.3%
of growth vs 2Q20

11.8%
of growth vs 2Q19

73.3%
growth in the year 

vs 1S20

8.5%
of compound growth 
(CAGR) between the 
periods of 2Q17 and 

2Q21

• Reopening of 
stores at the 
end of April

• Great 
acceptance of 
the collection

• Higher
Conversion

• More items per 
shopping bag

• Appropriate
assortment 

• Precise 
execution of 
store operations

Relevant increase in net revenue from merchandise sales versus 2Q20 and 2Q19, with a record 
Mothers’ Day and an average growth of more than 20% from May to July versus 2019
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1,630.5 
1,780.0 

2,019.4 

539.6 

2,257.5 
2,089.8

3,621.3

6.4% 2.5% 9.3%
-74.1%

308.6%

-45.5%

70.2%

2Q17 2Q18 2Q19 2Q20 2Q21 1H20 1H21

Net Revenue (R$ MM) SSS - Same Store Sales (%)



... with consistent gain in market share in the period.
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Source: IBGE – PMC Reports

Dec-13 Dec-14 Dec-15 Dec-16 Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20

Renner Market Apparel

NOTE: The peaks of May and June were softened, keeping the 

proportion, for better visualization of the chart's scale
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+17%
user traffic on digital 

channels 

60%
app participation on

digital sales

14.1%
participation of digital 

sales on total GMV

3MM
customers on the 
active base in the 

quarter

863k
new customers in the 

quarter

+ advances in UX

+ investments + sales channels

+ integration of inventory

+ actions

+ results

Digital GMV has continued at an accelerated rate with an increase of 66.5% compared

with 2Q20, and growth in every month

112.2 

248.9 

414.5 

48.1%

121.9%

66.5%

2Q19 2Q20 2Q21

GMV Digital Growth
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413.1%
of growth vs 2Q20

8.9%
of growth vs 2Q19

77.2%
growth in the year vs 

1H20

7.7%
of compound growth 
(CAGR) between the 
periods of 2Q17 and 

2Q21

• Well-composed and balanced
inventory

• Inflation and exchange rate are still 
pressure margins 

Healthy levels of markdowns, with gross margin performance higher than expected for the

period
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923.7
1,022.2

1,139.6

241.8

1,240.7

1,100.7

1,950.9

56.7% 57.4% 56.4%

44.8%

55.0% 52.7% 53.9%

2Q17 2Q18 2Q19 2Q20 2Q21 1H20 1H21

Gross Profit (R$ MM) Gross Margin (%)
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10.2p.p.
of growth in margin vs

2Q20

-1.4p.p.
of reduction in margin

vs 2Q19



Lowest delinquency levels reached for a second quarter, reflecting consistency in

credit quality

Financial Services Result Delinquency

1,936.8 

2,226.1 

2,707.2 2,647.3 

3,405.8 

22.3% 21.4% 20.8%

32.2%

17.5%

3.1% 3.6% 3.6% 5.1% 2.3%

29.0%

15.7%

2Q17 2Q18 2Q19 2Q20 2Q21

Total Portfolio (R$ MM)

 Past Due over Total Portfolio

Net Losses over Total Portfolio

Proforma Past Due over Total Portfolio*

Coverage Ratio

6.1% 12.8% 13.1% 23.7% 12.7%

79.0 81.3

91.1

52.8 51.5

73.5

120.9

20.6% 18.7%
21.0%

10.4%

15.6%
12.0%

53.0%

2Q17 2Q18 2Q19 2Q20 2Q21 1H20 1H21

Financial Services Result (R$ MM)

Financial Services/Total EBITDA (%)
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Total Adjusted EBITDA 2.5x greater than 2Q20

on a comparable basis (ex-tax credit)
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382.7

434.2 434.3

507.0

330.0

612.0

228.0

618.0

478.2

836.8

510.0

23.5% 24.4% 21.5%

94.0%

14.6%
29.3%

6.3%

114.5%

21.2%

40.0%

14.1%

2Q17 2Q18 2Q19 2Q20 2Q21 1H20 1H21

Total EBITDA (R$ MM) Total EBITDA - Excludes Leasing (R$ MM)

EBITDA Margin (%) EBITDA Margin - Excludes Leasing (%)
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Marketplace & Serviços 
for Sellers

CRM &
Loyalty

Financial 
Services

Content &
Branding

Adjacent Services to the 
Core

Omnichannel

ENCHANTMENT

We continue advancing towards the consolidation of our Fashion and Lifestyle Ecosystem 

to offer an increasingly complete journey 
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89%
21x20

App: Absolute

leadership in MAU 

(monthly active users) 
between players

Omnichannel
Greater qualification of the online customers with

an increase of 89% in the active base and 9 pp in

retention in relation to 2020

Active Base Retention

9p.p.
21x20
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Participation of the omni customers more than 

doubled versus 2019

Infinite Aisle 100% available 
and exclusive store items in 
about half of online orders 

Omni deliveries in D+2 
doubled versus 2Q20

Mobile checkout: 32.6% of 
store sales are made through 

checkouts other than the 
traditional cashiers. 

Omnichannel

Rollout of 27 units in the quarter, 
construction of Omni DC, 

expansion of Ashua corners and 

Guide Shop

Sales via Whatsapp with

growth of 289% in sales 
versus 1Q21.

Digital Payment, made instore 
using customer smartphone 
(digital wallet in the app), 

accounting for 7% of the sales

Omni Customers buy with greater frequency, with a spending 3x
higher than the other channels. 
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Marketplace & Services for 

Sellers

~100%

+67%

Renner

• The platform has about 50

sellers

Camicado

• The platform has about

120 sellers

• +17% of GMV penetration
for the quarter.

Start of Renner’s marketplace lab 

Jun'21 Dec'21
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Jun'21 Dec'21



Content & Branding
Acceleration in content production: broadcasting 

of 16 lives in the quarter and an increase of 8 times 

in the influencer base

Rennata, the Renner brand’s digital
persona and spokesperson

Physical store in the virtual 
Fortnite environment, reaching 

5MM people.

Intensification of 
partnership with 
influencers, with 
different profiles 

and focus 

Acceleration in the 
lives strategy with 

more than 1 per week 
in different brands.

+41% in 

revenues 

generated from 

these initiatives

+96% in 

accesses and 

+98% of users 

to online
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CRM & Loyalty

CRM LOYALTY

Cross brands

Active customer base increasing significantly

15.6 MM active customers, 
an evolution of 22.5%

versus the same period in 
2020

retention with 60% reduction 
in churn (turnover rate) on an 

annual comparison basis 

85% of the sales identified

customers increasingly 
integrated, both in terms 
of purchasing channels 
as well as among the 

ecosystem brands

customers buying from 
more than one brand of 
the ecosystem spend up 

to 6 to 7x more than those 
buying in just one

Structure of the 

program defined with 

platform already 

contracted

Qualitative benefits

and differentiated 

experiences
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Financial Solutions

90% of the 
customers are 

digitalized

Growing TPV:
+32% versus 

2019

Robust base of 
~6 MM active 

customers

2Q20 2Q21

Financing

Services

Revenue distribution

Greater occupation of the ecosystem on the part of Realize

with new solutions and expansion in the customer base, 

increasing by 44% the participation of services in the revenue
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Adjacent Services to the Core

• This is a clear combination of the pillars:

Digital + Innovation + ESG

• Online fashion retailing platform of high

recurrence vs peers

• Digital startup with ESG center stage

• Focus on women, B and C+

• Partnership established in 2020 with

Renner

• First inorganic initiative in the evolution

of our fashion and lifestyle ecosystem

representing one more step among

other important stages that lie ahead

Acquisition of Repassa, in line with offer of 

adjacent services and ESG strategy
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839

315

137

586

755

112

334

39

216

42

633

757

250

668

Advances in IT and data, important enablers of the

ecosystem
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Technology and Data 

Evolution in the 
sales forecast 
model and use 
of IA for new 
stores sales 
forecasts

Pilot of AI use in 
the process of 
purchasing 
resale products

100% of basic 
items allocation 
process is data-
driven

Markdown 
engine 
expanded for 
categories that 
represent 13% of 
sales

Use of data for 
identification of 
3P assortment 
and selection of 
sellers

SALES FORECAST PURCHASESSUPPLYING
PRICE AND

MARKDOWN
3P ASSORTMENT

641
705

233

747

516

931

551

674

201

661

907

630

32

397

141

571
505

117

352

890

262 314

570

981

440

215

638
517

Since March, 9 
tribes and 60 
squads have been 
created, with 600 
dedicated people 

focused on key 
ecosystem 
initiatives

AGILE

METHODOLOGY



Collab Renner-Insecta for a 

sustainable collection

7th consecutive year in the 

FTSE4Good

Support for the Task Force on 

Climate Related Financial 

Disclosure

All Advance Together 

campaign with the 

participation of all brands in 

the ecosystem

Report on the Code of 

Corporate Governance 2021 

with 98.1% adherence

One of two companies in Latin 

America with Corporate Fiber 

& Material Benchmark 

certification

Environmental, Social and Governance And all this in line with the construction of 
a durable and sustainable ecosystem
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We are the biggest apparel omni player in Brazil...
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Source: Includes information on listed players and data based on earnings reports released for 2Q21.

Lojas

Renner S.A.

Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Player 5 Player 6 Player 7 Player 9

Total GMV Comparison

2Q21

GMV Digital GMV Total



And there’s more to come: our ecosystem has further great potential to be explored

and we shall continue to combine organic and inorganic investments to accelerate
this construction...

Leading ecosystem 
in fashion and 

lifestyle retailing
Potential relevant 

increase in customer 
base

Increase of lifetime 

value

Creation of a single  

platform of brands, 

partners and sellers

To be a reference in 
attracting and retention of 

talents in fashion, retail, 

technology, data, fulfillment 

and innovation 

Stengthening of the 

culture of enchantment

... and to increasingly enchant our customers!

Expansion of 
addressable market



Q&A

If you want to ask questions by audio, raise 
your hand to join the queue. Upon being 

announced, a request to activate your 

microphone will appear on the screen and 
then you must activate your microphone to 

ask a question. We kindly ask you to make all 

questions at once.

Or type your question directly on the Q&A 
icon at the bottom of the screen.

Raise Hand

Q&A

Legal Notice

This release contains forward-looking statements relating to the prospects of the business, estimates for operating and
financial results, and those related to growth prospects of Lojas Renner S.A. and are merely projections and, as such,
are based exclusively on the expectations of the Company’s management concerning the future of the business.
Such forward-looking statements depend substantially on changes in market conditions, the performance of the
Brazilian economy, the sector and the international markets and are therefore subject to change without prior notice.
All variations and roundings presented herein are calculated on the basis of numbers in thousands of Reais.


